C. LYNN DAVIS

ORTHODONTIC SPECIALIST

351 Wesley Drive

League City, TX

77573

In 1987, the League City Pony/Colt Baseball Organization was started by C. Lynn Davis, DDS. After 38 years, it has grown from the initial four teams to over twenty teams including All-Stars and playoff teams. These All-Star teams have proudly represented our great city throughout Texas.

For more than thirty years, the entire organization has been controlled by Brad Harris and Malcom Daly. They gather all team sponsors and coaches to mentor the youth of League City, tirelessly working on the field to maintain quality playing conditions. However, the chief service that Harris and Daly provided to these young men are the countless hours of free individual lessons delving into each aspect of the game, batting, pitching, and fielding; Without seeking any financial gain. That is SERVICE to our community and youth.

At this time, I would like to request for this City Council to formally name the two Pony/Colt baseball fields "The Malcom Daly Field" and "The Brad Harris Field" in honor of these two men who proudly mentored the youth of League City.

In Christ, C. Lvnn Davis, DDS

281.332.8545